

COMMENT RESPONSE DOCUMENT

CAA PAD No. 1986

Published on 8 October 2021 and officially closed for comments on 7 November 2021

Commenter 1:

Comment # 1

Delete reference to 'Repair' within the title of the AD as the AD is mandating inspections, with 'repair' being a consequence

CAA response:

CAA agree with the comment. 'Repair' has been deleted.

Comment # 2

Credit (3) paragraph was considered as difficult to understand.

CAA response:

CAA agree with the comment. Reference to Inspections & rectifications per 'ISB 53-152 Revision 8 through 3' satisfying the requirements of the AD now reads 'ISB 53-152 Revision 6 or later'. Further clarification has been provided.

CRD - Comments Dispositioned Specialist: Original Signed Dated 02/12/21

CRD - Comments Dispositioned PCM:- Original Signed Dated 15/12/21

CRD Approved - Original Signed Dated 15/12/21